
1884 

Port 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

Appn. 
No. 

55690 

7944 

8117 

8116 

8118 

7988 

775 

2202 

7948 
7946 

7945 

7947 

Tariff 
Item 

85.28.000 

90.10.029 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.25.009 
Whole item 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 
90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 116-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Neon lamp and resistor, peculiar for use in making electric frypan 
temperature controllers 

Trimming or cutting appliances for photographs or film, as may be 
approved: 

Kodak roll paper cutter, Models: 5 RD and 5 RK 
Master roll paper cutter, Models: 12 RD and 12 RK 
Roll film/paper cutter, Models; 5, 12 
Automatic film cutter, Models: SK, 12K 
Rapid print cutter, Model: SR-5 

Besta level switches and Weka magnetic level indicators in industrial 
control systems 

Honeywell control devices, peculiar to use with commercial central 
heating and air conditioning systems 

Honeywell pressure gauges, peculiar to use with pneumatic control 
systems in commercial heating and air conditioning systems 

Instruments and apparatus for physical or chemical analysis (such as 
polarimeters, refractometers, spectrometers, gas analysis appara­
tus): instruments and apparatus for measuring or checking 
viscosity, porosity, expansion, surface tension or the like (such as 
viscometers, porosimeters, expansion meters): instruments and 
apparatus for measuring or checking quantities of heat, light or 
sound (such as photometers (including exposure meters), calori­
meters): 
microtomes: 

Other 
Electronite NV range of electrical measuring, checking, analysing 

instruments and apparatus, peculiar for use in the steel industry 
Meyer Sentinel bottle inspectors, peculiar for use in milk processing 

plants, softdrink manufacturers, breweries, etc. 
Taylor electronic transmitters, type 3300T series . . . . . . 
Taylor indicating, recording and controlling instruments, positioned by 

means of type 1400L electrical to motion element 
Taylor receiving controllers and control stations, series 940R receiving 

deviation controllers, series 1300 electronic indicating controllers, 
series 2100 recording and indicating controllers, peculiar for use in 
making measurement and control variables 

Taylor receiving recorders and indicators, series 930J, lO00J, l000K and 
1300, used in manufacture for measurement and control of variables 

No. 69 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 17 July 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of June 1980. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Proposal for Change of Variety Denomination (Notice No. 2397, Ag. 3/2, 3/6) 

PuRsuANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given of a proposed change in denomination. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: Pea (Pisum sativum) 

Name and address of applicant Address for Service Date 

Unilever Ltd., Unilever 
EC4P, 4BQ, England 

House, Wrightsons NMA Ltd., P.O. Box 
939, Christchurch 

application 
received 
30/8/79 

Breeders 
Reference 

525 Ag. 60/4/4 

Previous 
Proposed 

Denomination 
Auk 

New 
Proposed 

Denomination 
Cygnet 

NOTE-The denomination Heron has been approved for this variety in the United Kingdom, but was not acceptable in New Zealand 
because the denomination was already used as a synonym for a pea variety of common knowledge. The applicant previously proposed 
the denomination Auk for the variety (notice No. 2336, in Gazette, March 1980), but now proposes the denomination Cygnet. 

Dated at Lincoln this 16th day of June 1980. 
F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 


