THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/116-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
H.O.	55690	85.28.000	Neon lamp and resistor, peculiar for use in making electric frypan temperature controllers	Free*	Free*	15
AK	7944	90.10.029	Trimming or cutting appliances for photographs or film, as may be approved: Kodak roll paper cutter, Models: 5 RD and 5 RK Master roll paper cutter, Models: 12 RD and 12 RK Roll film/paper cutter, Models: 5, 12 Automatic film cutter, Models: 5K, 12K Rapid print cutter, Model: SR-5	Free*	Free*	99
AK	8117	90.24.011	Besta level switches and Weka magnetic level indicators in industrial control systems	Free*		
AK	8116	90.24.011	Honeywell control devices, peculiar to use with commercial central heating and air conditioning systems	Free*		
AK	8118	90.24.011	Honeywell pressure gauges, peculiar to use with pneumatic control systems in commercial heating and air conditioning systems	Free*		••
AK	7988	90.25.009 Whole item	Instruments and apparatus for physical or chemical analysis (such as polarimeters, refractometers, spectrometers, gas analysis apparatus): instruments and apparatus for measuring or checking viscosity, porosity, expansion, surface tension or the like (such as viscometers, porosimeters, expansion meters): instruments and apparatus for measuring or checking quantities of heat, light or sound (such as photometers (including exposure meters), calorimeters): microtomes: Other	Free*	Free*	99
CH	775	90.28.009	Electronite NV range of electrical measuring, checking, analysing instruments and apparatus, peculiar for use in the steel industry	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2202	90.28.009	Meyer Sentinel bottle inspectors, peculiar for use in milk processing plants, softdrink manufacturers, breweries, etc.	Free*	Free*	99
AK	7948	90.28.009	Taylor electronic transmitters, type 3300T series	Free*	Free*	99
AK	7946	90.28.009	Taylor indicating, recording and controlling instruments, positioned by means of type 1400L electrical to motion element	Free*	Free*	99
AK	7945	90.28.009	Taylor receiving controllers and control stations, series 940R receiving deviation controllers, series 1300 electronic indicating controllers, series 2100 recording and indicating controllers, peculiar for use in making measurement and control variables Taylor receiving recorders and indicators, series 930J, 1000J, 1000K and	Free*	Free*	99
ZIIX	1541	70.20.007	1300, used in manufacture for measurement and control of variables	*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 17 July 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of June 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Proposal for Change of Variety Denomination (Notice No. 2397, Ag. 3/2, 3/6)

Pursuant to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given of a proposed change in denomination.

SCHEDULE

Species: Pea (Pisum sativum)

Name and address of applicant Address for Service Date Breeders Previous New application Reference Proposed Proposed Denomination Denomination received nilever Ltd., Unile EC4P, 4BQ, England Wrightsons NMA Ltd., P.O. Box Unilever House, 30/8/79 525 Ag. 60/4/4 Unilever 939, Christchurch

Note—The denomination Heron has been approved for this variety in the United Kingdom, but was not acceptable in New Zealand because the denomination was already used as a synonym for a pea variety of common knowledge. The applicant previously proposed the denomination Auk for the variety (notice No. 2336, in *Gazette*, March 1980), but now proposes the denomination Cygnet.

Dated at Lincoln this 16th day of June 1980.